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DIOCESE OF MANCHESTER
OFFICE OF THE DELEGATE OF THE BISROP

ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL ABUSE OF A MINOR
REPORT SUMMARY ~ CIVIL AUTHORITIES

Complainant Name: None* (Maiden Name):
Address:

Telephone:

DOB: E-mail:

Name of Reporter (if not Complainant)-GUNNENNENENR mumup Neue
Telephone MEEENERNHome phone) Address: SuSUURRETRanEiE 03060 |

Name of Accused: SRNGGE—
1. Location (City/Town) of alleged abuse: -NH
Piace of alleged abuse:  unkmown
Date of alleged abuse: unknown
Nature of alleged abuse: Inappropriate hug
Age of Complainant st time of alleged abuse: 13 years

Complainant has beea informed that the Diocese of Manchester will report this allegation to law
enforcement (Attorney General/ DCYF if applicable/local law enforcement) Y

Specific Concerns:
*Report Summary (addendum)

Parish, that hadm‘lmappmpnmlyhugaﬂnnomyeuoldgwl,

incident. SENMEBn denicd that SN inappropriately touched her. ’Ihemvesbsﬂorforﬂ:e

chwerqeatedlyattanptedtocontactMs“mothutoobtamvmﬁcaﬁm the
; butshehasnotremmedthecalls ’I‘hemvesngatoralsocontacted

Report to Ovide Lamontagne (603-695-8516) for report to AG/1aw enforcement:
Date of Contact: 10/28/04 Time: 9:45 a.m.

Copy Distribution:
Delegate X Record Clerk X Director for Healing and Pastoral Care []
Associate Delegate X Other: [}
000338
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Brodeur, Paul

From: COvide M. Lamontagne [clamontagne@devinemillimet.com)

Sent: Monday, November 01, 2004 5:41 PM

To: Brodeur, Paui

Ce: Quinian, Diane; Arsenault, Rev, Edward; jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org; Donroe, Brenda
Subject: New Civil Authorities Report - (ENNR

Dear Paul:

Despite the fact that this complaint is probably involves an unfounded ailegation, the Diocese de to submit
this report so you could evaluate it on its own merits. T would suggest that you contact PD to
determine the facts and circumstances regarding the status of its investigation.

Please let me know If you have any questions.
Ovide

Ovide M. Lamontagne, Esq
Devine, Millimet & Branch, PA
111 Amherst St. - PO Box 719
Manchester, NH 03105-0719

Office 603 695 8516 "Fax 603 695.8610

DEV'NEMILLIMET

ATTORNEYS AT LW

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed, This communication may contain material protected by the
attormey-client privilege. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the
e-mall for the intended reciplent, be advised that you have received this e-mail in emmor and that any use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mall is sirictly prohibited. If you believe you have
received this e-mall In error, please immediately notify Nancy Post at Devine, Millimet & Branch by telephone at
603-695-8549.

/2578 577‘ nr—v'ln.ﬂ mu:ZZh- 1 2l _rad M &
YA %z& ,,/,1:2,..7
M%Mﬂuuﬂ“‘”}z%m” el’
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Brodeur, Paul

From: Delker, Will

Sent: Wednesday, November 24, 2004 2:38 PM

To: Brodeur, Paul

Ce: Huntress, Karen

Subject: WO corpisint sgainst Fr. (I

| reviewad your memo on this complaint. Based on the information provided, the conduct would be misdemsanor saxual
assault. The statute of limitations is onty 1 year. | cannot think of any creative argument that the st. of lim. should be
extended in this case. Under any set of circumstances the conduct had to have occurred more than one yesr 8go.
Therefore, it is clear that the statute of limitation has expired. | there is nothing we can do from a prosecution

on this matter. | would let her know that the st. of lim. has expired and that we are closing the matter.

Obviously there is nothing we can do with the complaint against Fr. Sullivan since he is deceased.
Thanks,
Will Delker

Senior Assistant Attomey General
- Criminal Justice Bureau

Homicide Unit .
(603) 271-3671 ’Y-¥ 3 (;..p W ‘ “A( ?Mﬂ—
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Brodeur, Paul

From: Ovide M. Lamontagne [olamontagne@devinemillimet.com}
Sant:  Monday, November 29, 2004 10:46 Al‘\n
To: Brodeur, Paul

Cc: Quinlan, Diane; Donroe, Brenda; jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org; Arsenault, Rev. Edward
Subject: RE-WUNRAEEEND

1
E

Thank you, Paul.

From: Brodeur, Paul [mailto:Paul.Brodeur@doj.nh.gov]
Sent: Monday, November 29, 2004 10:34 AM

To: Ovide M. Lamontagne

Subject: RE: UGN

Atty. Lamontagne. | have spoken wit{illlllthis AM. Advised her Sl touching was a misdemesnor and
statute of limitations expired. That she was an adult at the time and nothing further to continue. Reporis noted
and fited.

Sullivan matter noted and filed.

—--Original Message-—-

From: Ovide M. Lamontagne [mailto:olamontagne@devinemillimet.com]
Sent: Tuesday, November 23, 2004 1:38 PM

To: Brodeur, Paul

Cc: Quinian, Diane; jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org; Donroe, Brenda
Subject: RE: (EERNENNND

Paul:

In reviewing Diocesan files, we believe that Fr. Nl sas admited to the Institute of Living in
Connecticut in 1987. We did not see any other reference in the file to any other similar hospitalization.

Incidentally, Ms. SENUNBEEEEED nformed the Diocese that she is 37 years old and therefore she must |
have been about 20 at the time of this alleged incident.

Ovide

Ovide M. Lamontagne, Esq
Devine, Millimet & Branch, PA
111 Amherst St. - PO Box 719
Manchester, NH 03105-0719

DEmNEI‘lILLIMET

ATYORRETL AF LAW

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the
000342
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individual or entity to whom they are addressed. This communication may contain material protected by
the

attorney-client privilege. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the
e-mail for the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mall in error and that any use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohiblbed. If you believe you have
received this e-mall in error, please immediately notify Nancy Post at Devine, Millimet & Branch by
telephone at

603-695-8549.

From: Brodeur, Paul {mailto:Paul.Brodeur@doj.nh.gov)
Sent: Tuesday, November 23, 2004 12:07 PM

To: Ovide M. Lamontagne

SubjectANVIENTIRNND

Ovide:

| have with G be specific of the age or how old she was. She did say
that Fr. s at his home recouperating from either knee or back surgery and that her
Aunt, , was taking care and cooking meals etc. She had gone to assit the Aunt.

brought medication to Fr. the incident took place. She indicates shortly after that Fr.
went to a hospital in CT bacause of a nervous breakdown (at least that is what the Aunt told her). Is
there a way to obtain the dates of these incidents so we can focus on a time period to determine the
applicable statute of imitations at the time?

000343
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20 OCT 04 a report was received by?he Diocese, Janet O’Connell, LIS
L

To: AAG DELKER

AAG HUNTRESS
From: Paul E. Brodeur, Sr. Inv.
Re: PRIEST ABUSE
Date: November 24, 2004

that she had been abused by Fr. -
possibly when she was 12 years of age. Efforts to obtain further information from
ere unsuccessful. '
.
Atty. Lamontagne forwarded notification on 1 NOV 04. He also advised that this
is the sister of GRS

I called this above number but again there was no response.

23 NOV 04 I received notification from Atty. Lamontagne that a second report was
received from SENNEGEGGENEREENNgal).. Manchester, NH
tel, SEEEEDEID and ccll GUENMIMININENND She filed this report on 22 NOV 04 and
now indicates that between 1973 to 1976 between the ages of 6 — 9 that she was fondled
and digitally penetrated by a Fr. John J. Sullivan (deceased 10/09/84),

23 NOV 04 1145 hrs. I spoke with SuINNGIUUIINNSIINE.. Shec advised that she

has been in psy th since the age of 13. Rec has recalled the above acts.
She advised that ﬂf& incident was at residence on
Manchester, NH. Her Aunt, ‘

was taking care of the house and cooking fo:!whm he had either knee or back
‘urgery. The Aunt had requested the assistance and when she brought

me medication and a beverage he touched her breast. U sdvised
i be because
gonetoa

that she told her Aunt at the time and the Aunt merely respo
of the medication. advised that shortly thereafter
hospital in CT and the Aunt told her it was because of a nervous breakdown.

I inquired of Atty Lamontagne if they could determine when the surgery or
nervous break down took place. Atty. Lamontagne responded that their records indicate

000344

338



o i P VR A R AT i e i et b T T e R R BT I BRI i 9 e E R R i okt T B e A i 1o o et ooyl R A e s

»
| o ®

QI+ - 2imitted to the Institute of Living in CT in 1987. Thercforc SN
would have been 20+ years of age.

QUES:

1. Status of refreshed memory?

2. She was an adult at the time of touching therefore not a child abuse situation

3. Talbot has been within NH for many years after the CT hospitalization therefore
question if statute of limitations has expired?

4. Fr. Sullivan is deceased therefore nothing further.

5. W incarcerated for __ years therefore if charges brought forward what
would be the cost/benefit outcome?

000345
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Brodéur, Paul

From: Ovide M. Lamontagne [olamontagne@devinemillimet.com)
Sent:  Tuesday, November 23, 2004 1:38 PM

To: Brodeur, Paul

Cc: Quinlan, Diane; jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org; Donroe, Brenda

Subject: RE: NN

Paul: i

In reviewing Diocesan files, we believe that Fr. lJlvas admitted to the Institute of Living in Connecticut in
1987. We did not see any other reference in the file to any other similar hospitalization,

Incidentaily, Ms.\USREENnformed the Diocese that she is 37 years old and therefore she must have been
about 20 at the time of this alleged incident.

Ovide

Ovide M. Lamontagne, Esq
Devine, Millimet & Branch, PA
111 Ambherst St. - PO Box 719
Manchester, NH 03105-0719

Offbe 603.695 8516 Fax 603 695.8610

DEWN!ENILLI!*'IET

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. This communication may contain material protected by the
attorney-dlient privilege. If you are not the intended reciplent or the person responsibie for delivering the
e-maill for the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mall in error and thet any use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mall is strictly prohibited. If you believe you have
received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify Nancy Post at Devine, Millimet & Branch by telephone at
603-695-8549,

From: Brodeur, Paul [maiito:Paul.Brodeur@doj.nh.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, November 23, 2004 12:07 PM

To: Ovide M, Lamontagne
Subject: UNARENERND
Ovide:
st spoken with can not be specific of the age or how oid she was. She did say that fr.
at his home from either knee or back surgery and that her Aunt, il

was taking care of the house and cooking meals etc. She had gone to assit the Aunt. She had brought
000346
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medication to Fr. S when the incident took place. She indicates shortly ater that Fr. SlllMent to a hospitat
in CT because of a nervous breakdown (st least that is what the Aunt told her). is there a way 10 obtain the dates
of these incidents so we can focus on a time period to determine the applicable statute of fimitations at the time?
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Brodeur, Paul

From: Ovide M. Lamontagne [olamontagne@devinemillimet.com]
Sent;  Monday, November 22, 2004 4:04 PM

To: Brodeur, Paul

Cc: Quinlan, Diane; Donroe, Brenda

Subject: RE: UUNEENEDF:. Sullivan Report

Paul:

Yes, it appears that if Fr. [l abused her it was when she was 23 years old, so it would not qualify as child
sexual abuse. Fr. Sullivan’s abuse occurred much earlier when she was a chiid and would be a separate incident

altogether.
Ovide

From: Brodeur, Paul [maiito:Paul.Brodeur@doj.nh.gov]
Sent: Monday, November 22, 2004 3:54 PM

To: Ovide M. Lamontagne

Subject: RE: _lFr Sullivan Report

She is corect, | did call her but she has not responded. Ques. did she now say that Fr. Sl aid not abuse her
and that Fr. Sullivan did or are there supposedly two separate priests violating her?

-—-Original Message—-

From: Ovide M. Lamontagne [mailto:olamontagne@devinemillimet.com]

Sent: Monday, November 22, 2004 3:49 PM

To: Brodeur, Paul

Cc: Quinian, Diane; Arsenault, Rev. Edward; jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org; Donroe, Brenda
Subject: QU Fr. Sullivan Report

Dear Paul:

Attached is a8 "new/modified” civil authorities report, Youmayrecailmath.lnpomdm

Ms SNV notified us that she had been sexually abused by Fr Today, Ms.
%wmmnmwmmmmmmumaﬂywuudbya”ﬁ Sullivan” who

was assigned to Blessed Sacrament Church. We have reviewed our records and a Fr. John J. Sullivan
was assigned to Blessed Sacrament in the time frame that she described. Fr. John J. Sullivan died in
1984.

Ms“wasmfomadﬂmtwehadfepmhefauegaﬁonaoaMFr-om She was
iold that | would be reporting her allegation about Fr. Sulliven to the Attomey General's office as well. She
asked for the contact information for the Attorney General’s office. She was given the general number for
the AG's office and the criminal justice bureau number. She was aiso given your name. She said that she
thinks that you may have tried to contact her, but she did not retum your call. She aiso said that she
recently spoke with Officer Cavanaugh (Manchester P.D.) when she was working at
andshesa:dﬂwatsheplmstomeetw%himtodlscussherrepats

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Ovide M. Lamontagne, Esq
Devine, Millimet & Branch, PA

000348
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Brodeur, Pau!

To: olamontagne@devinemillimet.com

Subject: L

Ovide:

| have just spoken She now can not be specific of the age or how old she was. She did say that Fr.
was at his home wmmm«mmmmwmq ‘
care of the house and cooking meals etc. She had gone fhe Aunt. She had brought medication ¥ Fr.:
the incident took place. She indicates shortly after that Fr. 10 a hospital in CT because of a nervous

breakdown (at least that is what the Aunt told her). Is there & way to obtain the dates of these incidents so we can focus
onaﬁmepeﬂodtodelemheheappﬁueblestahﬂeoﬂirnitaﬂonsatmeﬁme?

000349
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DIOCESE OF MANCHESTER
OFFICE OF THE DELEGATE OF THE BISHOP

ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL ABUSE OF A MINOR
REPORT SUMMARY ~ CIVIL AUTHORITIES

Complainant Nmm (Maiden Name): a__—

DOB: E-mail:

Name of Reporter (if not Complainant): Relationship:
Telephone: Address:

Name of Accused: Fr. John J. Sullivan (deceased Oct. 9, 1984)
1. Location (City/Town) of alleged abuse: Manchester, NH
Place of alleged abuse: Aunt’s home and a parishioner’s home
Date of alleged abuse: Approximately 1973-76 (2)
Nature of alleged abuse: Fondling; digital penetration
Age of Complainant at time of alleged abuse: 6-9

Complainant has been informed that the Diocese of Manchester will report this allegation to law
enforcement (Attorney General/ DCYF if applicable/local law enforcement) Yes X No O
Specific Concerns:

Please pote that on October 20, 2004, Ms SRR reported that she was sexually abused
by Fy. On November 22, 2004, she clarified that she was approximately 23 years old whea
Fr. uchked her breast.

Report to DCYF (if complainant under age of 18) 800-894-5533
Date of Contact: / /200 Time: :
Name of DCYF Intake Rep:

Report to Ovide Lamontagne (603-695-8516) for report to AG/law enforcement:
Date of Contact: 11/22/04 Time: 1:35 p.m.

Copy Distribution:
Delegate X Record Clerk X Director for Healing and Pastoral Care
Associate Delegate X Other: []
000352
Report Summary ~ Civil Authorities November 2003 Reiease 4.0
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Brodeur, Paul

From: Ovide M. Lamontagne [olamontagne@devinemillimet.com)

Sent:  Monday, November 22, 2004 3:48 PM

To: Brodeur, Paul

Cc: Quinlan, Diane; Arsenauit, Rev. Edward; jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org; Donroe, Brenda
Subject: WMEEERE VFr. Sullivan Report

Dear Paul:
Aftached is a "new/modified"” civil authorities report. You may recail that on 268, 2004, | reported to you
matMs-noﬂﬁedusmtshehadbeensexualyabuudbyFr ' Today,

came to the Chancery to report that she had been sexually abused by a “Fr. Sullivan® who was sssigned 1o
Blessed Sacrament Church, We have raviewed our records and a Fr. John J. Sulliven was assigned to Blessed
Sacrament in the time frame thet she described. Fr. John J. Sullivan died in 1984,

Ms. -wasmformedmatwehadreponadherauegahonagahstﬁ -byou She was

told that | would be reporting her ailegation about Fr. Sullivan 1o the Attomey General's office as well. She asked
for the contact information for the Attomney General's office. She was given the general number for the AG’s
office and the criminal justice bureau number. She was also given your name. She said that she thinks that you
may have tried to contact her, but she did not retum your cali. She aiso said that she recently spoke with Officer
Cavanaugh (Manchester P.D.) when she was working at (SRANEENNNMER. and she said that she pians to
meet with him to discuss her reports.

Please et me know if you have any questions.

Ovide M, Lamontagne, Esq
Devine, Millimet & Branch, PA
111 Amherst St. - PO Box 719
Manchester, NH 03105-0719

Rl

Olﬂce 603 695 8516 Fax 603 695.8610

DEVINENILLIMET

ATTORNEYS AT LaW

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. This communication may contain material protected by the
attorney-client privilege. If you are not the intended reciplent or the person responsible for delivering the
e-mal for the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mail in error and that any use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you believe you have
received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify Nancy Post at Devine, Millimet & Branch by telephone at
603-695-8549.

000353
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DIOCESE OF MANCHESTER
OFFICE OF THE DELEGATE OF THE BISHOP

ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL ABUSE OF A MINOR
REPORT SUMMARY ~ CIVIL AUTHORITIES

Complainant Name: /RN (Maiden Name):
Address:
Telephone: SNNNINED
DOB: unknown E-mail:
Name of Reporter (if not Complainant): Relationship:
Telephone: Address:

!
Name of Accused: Fr. currently incarcerated)

1. Locatior (City/Town) of alleged abuse: unknown

Place of alleged abuse: unknown

Date of alleged abuse: unknown

Nature of alleged abuse: unknown

Age of Complainant at time of alleged abuse: 12 years old?
2. Location (City/Town) of alleged abuse:

Place of alleged abuse:

Date of alleged abuse:

Nature of alleged abuse:

Age of Complainant at time of alleged abuse:

Complainant has been informed that the Diocese of Manchester will report this allegation to law
enforcement (Attorney General/ DCYF if applicable/local law enforcement) Yes [ INo [
Specific Concerns: Ms. (D contacted the Diocese regar: situation. During the
conversation, she mentioned that she was sexually abused by mo date, we have been
unable to reach her to obtain further information about her alleged abuse.

Report to DCYT (if complainant under age of 18) 800-894-5533
Date of Contact;: / /200 Time: :
Name of DCYF Intake Rep:

Report to Ovide Lamontagne (603-695-8516) for report to AG/law enforcement:
Date of Contact: 10/29/2004 Time: 3:54 p.m.

Copy Distribution:
Delegate X Record Clerk X Director for Healing and Pastoral Care [
Associate Delegate X Other: [}
000354
Report Summary ~ Civil Awshoriiies November 2003 Release 4.0
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Brodeur, Paul

From: Ovide M. Lamontagne [olamontagne@devinemillimet.com]

Sent:  Monday, November 01, 2004 11:56 AM

To: Brodeur, Paul

Ce: Quinian, Diane; Arsenault, Rev. Edward; jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org; Donroe, Brenda
Subject: RE: AMGMEREENNS - SRIMIDCH1 Authortios Report

Dear Paul:

The only further information we have about ST the following.

WD s SRR s sister. Wehavebeenumblemmd\NIs.WWn
further detalls about her allegation (e.g., date, place, etc.). Durhgaoonvusatlonshelndwlh

the Diocese, she mentioned that in addition to her brother, she had been sexually  Fr. To our
knowledge, this is the first notice of her allegation that she was sexually abused by Fr, '

Ovide

From: Brodeur, Paul [mailto:Paul.Brodeur@doj.nh.gov]
Sent: Monday, November 01, 2004 8:36 AM

e e
Subject: RE: Fr. SNEREREEIDC! Authorities Report

Good moming. Ques. is do you know any more about the person. is maiden or married name?
Approx. date this took place? There are several Tt g

found on the master list that there was a
report was found within the Diocese secret files and there is a confidentiality agreement in place. Any chance this
is related?

-—-0Original Message—--
From: Ovide M. Lamontagne [mailto:olamontagne@devinemillimet.com}
Sent: Friday, October 29, 2004 4:59 PM

To: Brodeur, Paul :

Cc: Quinlan, Diane; Arsenault, . H iccharitiesnh.org; Donroe, Brenda
Subject: SHUVINENg-/ F:. Authorities Report

Dear Paul:

Please find attached a civil authorities reportinvolvingawm_am
alleged abuse she suffered at the age of 12 involving Fr. who Is currently incarcerated.,

Please let me know if you have any questions or comments.
Thank you,
Ovide

Ovide M. Lamontagne, Esq
Devine, Millimet & Branch, PA
111 Amherst St. - PO Box 719

000355
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Manchester, NH 03105-0719

Ofﬂce 603 695 8516 Fax 603 695.8610

DEVINEN!LLIMET

ATTORMEYS AT LAW H

i

This e-mail and any files transmitted with K are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. This communication may contain material protected by
the

attorney-client privilege. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the
e-malil for the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mall in error and that any use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you believe you have
received this e-mall in error, please immediately notify Nancy Post at Devine, Mmaaganch by
telephone at z

603-695-8549. )

L
i
i
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MEMORANDUM OF INTERVIEW Pon” . S 0.”} N
/rvw-lﬂw:"f
PERSON INTERVIEWED: o Do,
PLACE OF INTERVIEW: Concord, NH (Telephonically)
DATE OF INTERVIEW: 28 OCT 04 1525 hrs.
CASE NUMBER: 38746-001 PRIEST ABUSE
PERSON INTERVIEWING: PAUL E. BRODEUR, SR. INV.

1 received a call from: e T
R
L

SRR reports during the Spring on 1976 (he was either 14 or 15 at the
time) he was brought to NH by a:
FR. PAUL TIVNAN
Our Lady of Fatima
160 Concord Rd., Sudbury, MA.

SOOI o viscd that he was picked up at his home in MA and takento a
motel in NH. While at the motel TIVNAN performed anal penetration with the use of his
hands. GBI is in the process of attempting to identify where the assault took
place in NH.

GMBESNIIER aiviscd that he retained Atty. Michael CAPLAN at 508-473-
1161 for a civil suit against the Boston Arch-Diocese.

NI 5 viscd to the best of his knowledge TIVNAN has been residing
in the Beverly, MA area for a number of years. He also mentioned that a MA Trpr. Tony
LOPILATO of the Essex Cnty DA office 978-745-8908 was to have called NH OAG and
forward reports.

I reached MA Trpr LOPILATO and he forwarded the copies of reports in his
possession. Essex DA determined statute of limitations had passed regarding the MA
offenses. LOPILATO also directed me to Atty. Will Rogers IIf 617-723-1100 who
represented the Arch Diocese of Boston.

1 contacted Atty. Rogers and he faxed then mailed the assignment card for
TIVNAN. Diocese card has PAUL L. TIVNAN Nl ROGERS advised that

WEBEERR v 25 party to the civil settlement in MA.

000358
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. ATTORNEY GENERAL .
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

83 CAPITOL STREET
CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301-6397

KELLY A. AYOTTE A MICHAEL A. DELANEY

ATTORNEY GENERAL

DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL

November 9, 2004

Peter Huichins, Esq.

Wiggin & Noury PA

670 N Commercial St

Box 808

Manchester, NH 03105
Re: I

Dear Attommey Hutchins:

IhavebroughttotheattmﬁonoftheAttomeysatowoﬁioetthiooesanrepmtregarding
SR

Theysugg&ﬂwhmyouhavcﬁﬂademﬂsthmmfawardﬂnmataidfa'mdrﬁﬂm'
TeView.

Assuring you of our complete cooperation, I remain

Respectfully,

PMKW

Paul E. Brodeur
Sr. Investigator
Criminal Justice Bureau
(603) 271-3671

PEB

52152 000361

Telephone 605-371-3888 * FAX 603.271-3110 * TDD Access: Relay NH 1-800-735-3984 —354
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Brodeur, Paul
N
From: Delker, Wil
Sent: Monday, November 08, 2004 9:38 AM
To: Brodeur, Paul; Huniress, Karen
Subject: RE: Priests
Paul-

Plaase]usisendaleﬁerrequesﬂngmatweneadaddmonalmfonnaﬂonhord«toevdummem. If the victim wishes
torepmwstolawenforoementtheyshouldsendthehformaﬁontoyourattenﬂon. That way we have invited them to
report and it is up to them 1o do so.

Thanks,
will
—0Original Message—--
From: Brodewr, Paul
Sent: Friday, November 05, 2004 2:22 PM
To: Deilcer, WHl; Huntress, Karen
Subject: Priesis

Report recvd 11/3. Hutchins has ciient GTRGNSENIEIIRNINID cicpes 1974-75 at age of 13-14 Fr Maguire fondied

and attmpt masturbation. And Dowd (deceased) fondled. Called for more particulars and Sect. advised could not

speak with client in that they are not done yet. Suggsted to her | was merely looking for mors facts so could advise

;oumhmatafg:guirebasica!iyissenﬁnglifesentemeandoowdisdead. She said to cali back. Don't think so.
resume | can

000382
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DIOCESE OF MANCHESTER
OFFICE OF THE DELEGATE OF THE BISHOP

ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL ABUSE OF A MINOR
REPORT SUMMARY ~ CIVIL AUTHORITIES

Complsinant Name: SUENEEEND  (Maiden Name):
Address:

Telephone:

pop: GRS E-mail:

Name of Reporter (if not Complainant): Peter Hutchins Relationship: Attorney

Telephome:  603-629-4566 Address: W@&Nﬂnﬂe Manchester, NH

Name of Accused: Rev. Joseph Maguire (currently incarcerated)
1. Location (City/Town) of alleged abuse: Dover, NH
Place of alleged abuse: St. Joseph Parish
Date of alleged abuse: 1974-75
Nature of alleged abuse: fondling, attempted masturbation
Age of Complainant at time of alleged abuse: 13-14

Name of Accused: Rev. Karl Dowd (deceased)
2. Location (City/Town) of alleged abuse: Gilmanton Iron Works, NH
Place of alleged abuse:  Camp Fatima
Date of alleged abuse: 1973 or 74
Nature of alleged abuse: fondling
Age of Complainant at time of alleged abase: 12 or 13

Complainant has been informed that the Diocese of Manchester will report this allegation to law
enforcement (Attorney General/ my XXX Noll

Specific Concerns: Attorney Hutchins is aware of the Diocesan requirement to make a report to
the Attorney General.

Report to DCYF (if complainant ander age of 18) 800-894-5533
Date of Contact: / /200 Time:
Name of DCYF Intake Rep:

Report to Ovide Lamontagne (603-695-8516) for report to AG/law enforcement:
Date of Contact: 11/01/04 Time: 12:37 p.m.

Copy Distribution:
Delegate XX Record Clerk XX Director for Healing and Pastoral Care XX
Associate Delegate XX Other: []
000363
Report Summary ~ Civil Authorities November 2003 Release 4.0
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Brodeur, Paul

From: Ovide M. Lamontagne [olamontagne@devinemillimet.com]
Sent: Wednesday, November 03, 2004 1:44 PM
To: Brodeur, Paui

Subject: New Report: @MIN/Frs Joseph Maguire and Kari Dowd
Dear Paul:

Pleaseﬁndanewmmphlntwhiml&mobwsemoemdmlsmomingﬁunmmHm As you
know, Fr. Maguire Is incarcerated and Fr. Dowd is deceased.

Please let me know If you have any questions.

Ovide

Ovide M. Lamontagne, Esq
Devine, Millimet & Branch, PA
111 Amberst St. - PO Box 719
Manchester, NH 03105-0719

DEV‘NEHILLIMET

ATTORNEYS AT Law

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the
individua! or entity to whom they are addressed. This communication may contain material protected by the
attorney-client privilege. Ifyouamnotmekmendedmdpiem«mepersonmspasbieforddmm
e-mall for the intended reciplent, be advised that you have received this e-mail in error and that any use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you believe you have
mwévéog_gusmllmm, please immediately notify Nancy Post at Devine, Millimet & Branch by telephone at
603 549,

000364 .
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DIOCESE OF MANCHESTER

OFFICE OF THE DELEGATE OF THE BISHOP

ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL ABUSE OF A MINOR
REPORT SUMMARY ~ CIVIL. AUTRORITIES

(Maiden Name): “
Address:

Telephone:
DOB:

Name of Reporter (if not Complainant): Relationship:
Telephone: Address:

Name of Accused: Fr. John J. Sullivan (deceased Oct. 9, 1984)
1. Location (City/Town) of alleged sbuse: Manchester, NH
Place of alleged abuse: Aunt’s home and a parishioner’s home
Date of alleged abuse: Approximately 1973-76 (7)

Nature of alleged abuse: Fondling; digital penetration
Age of Complainant at time of alleged abuse: 6-9

Complainant has been informed that the Diocese of Manchester will report this allegation to law
enforcement (Attorney General/ DCYF if applicable/local law enforcement) Yes X No [
Specific Concerns:

Please note that on October 20, 2004, Ms. GRENBNMENENPreported that she was sexually abused
by Fr. Talbot. On November 22, 2004, she clarified that she was approximately 23 years old whea
Fr. Talbot touched her breast.

Report to DCYF (if complainant under age of 18) 800-894-5533
Date of Contact: / /200 Time: : -
Name of DCYF Intake Rep:

Report to Ovide Lamontagne (603-695-8516) for report to AG/law enforcement:
Date of Contact: 11/22/04 Time: 1:35 p.m.

Copy Distribution:

Delegate X Record Clerk X Director for Healing and Pastoral Care (]
Assoclate Delegate X Other: []

Report Summary ~ Civil Authorities November 2005 Reloase 4.0
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Brodeur, Paul

From: Ovide M. Lamontagne [olamontagne@devinemillimet.com)
Sent:  Monday, November 22, 2004 3:49 PM
To: Brodeur, Paul

Ce:  Quinlan, Diane; Arsenault, Rev. Edward; jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org; Donroe, Brenda
Subject MBI Sullivan Report

Dear Paul:

Attached is a "new/modified” civil authorities report. You may recali that on October 29, 2004, | reports
that Ms. RN notified us that she had been sexually abused by Fr. Talbot. Today, Ma.
came to the Chancery to report that she had been sexually abused by a “Fr. Sullivan” who was assigned o
Biessed Sacrament Church. We have reviewed our records and a Fr. John J. Sullivan was assigned to Blessed
Sacrament in the time frame that she described. Fr. John J. Sullivan died in 1984.

Ms SRS was informed that we had reported her aliegation against Fr. Talbot to you. She was .
told that | would be reporting her allegation about Fr. Sullivan to the Attorney General's office as well. She asked
for the contact information for the Attorney General’s office. She was given the general number for the AG’s
office and the criminal justice bureau number. She was aiso given your name. She said that she thinks that you
may have tried to contact her, but she did not retum your call. She also said that she recently spoks with Officer
Cavenaugh (Manchester P.D.) when she was working (MEMEEENENED . and she said that she plans to
meet with him to discuss her reports.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Ovide M. Lamontagne, Esq
Devine, Millimet & Branch, PA
111 Amherst St. - PO Box 719
Manchester, NH 03105-0719

AL

PEVNS e neT

ATTORNERYS AT LAW

Thise-mailandanyﬁlesh'ansrnm:edw!d\Itareconﬁdenﬁalandareinheuﬂedsolelyford‘nemeofme
individua! or entity to whom they are addressed. This communication may contain material protected by the
attorney-client privilege. HyouarenotﬂwlnwndedredplentMMepasonresponsuefadeHMngm
e-mail for the intended recipient, be advised that you have recelved this e-mall in error and that any use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mall Is strictly prohibited. If you believe you have
received this e-mall In error, please immediately notify Nancy Post at Devine, Millimet & Branch by telephone at
603-695-8549. :
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DIOCESE OF MANCHESTER

OFFICE OF THE DELEGATE OF THE BISHOP

ALLEGATIONS OF ABUSE OF A MINOR
REPORT SUMMARY ~ CIVIL AUTHORITIES

Complainant Name: (N wden Name):
Address:

Telephone:

DOB: March 7, 1987 E-mail:

Name of Accused: (NSNS, Tcacher of

Location (City/Town) of alleged

Place of alleged abhuse: ligh School

Date of alleged sbuse; 1 A ' ,

Nature of alleged abuse: As students were exiting the classroom, Mr. iced that Sl

@Y was wearing a sweatshirt bearing an inverted heart, a symbol of . Mr. G pulled
her aside by the elbow and offered her condolences, while he gently squeezed her arm and
accompanied her out of the classroom. Other students were present.

Age of Complainant at time of alleged abuse: 17 years old

Complainant has been informed that the Diocese of Manchester will report this allegation to law

enforcement (Attorney General/ DCYF if applicable/local law enforcement) Yes {X] No ]
Specific Concerns:

Report to Ovide Lamontagne (603-695-8516) for report to AG/law enforcement:
Date of Contact: 12/23/04 Time: 1:13 p.m.

Copy Distribution:
Delegate X Record Clerk X Director for Healing and Pastoral Care [ ]
Associate Delegate X Other: ]

000369
November 2003 Relsase 4.0
360

Report Summary ~ Civil Authorities



SRR T L I DR A e T TR BT B T e S st e ot SRS A 0 R i e P AR S BB T L s ey R A S W, R it it SR PPN VIV IS NP RNY STy LN LR e

Page 1 of 1
® ®

Brodeur, Paul

From: Ovide M. Lamontagne [olemontagne@devinemillimet.com]
Sent:  Monday, December 27, 2004 12:43 PM
To: Brodeur, Paul
Quinian, Diane; Donroe, Brenda; Arsenault, Rev. Edward; jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org

Dear Paul:

civil authorities report involving an incident W&smm,
and it appears that no further

I am sending this to you so your files are complete. We do not have the student’s telephone number or address
yet. If you need this information, please iet me know and I will forward it on to you when I receive it.

Please let me know if you have any questions.
Ovide

Ovide M. Lamontagne, Esq
Devine, Millimet & Branch, PA
111 Amberst St. - PO Box 719
Manchester, NH 03105-0719

e
-

Office 603. 695 8516 Fax 603 695.8610

ATTORMEYS AT LaAW

“This e-mall and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. This communication may contain material protected by the
attomey-client privilege. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the
e-mail for the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mail In error and that any use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you believe you have

received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify Nancy Post at Devine, Millimet 8 Branch by telephone at
603-695-8549.
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